No. 1/95/Home/Part/2014-2015/887 U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Home Department, Secretariat, Daman – 396220

Dated: 05 /01/2015

Read (i) Letter No.14040/45/2009-UTP dated 23rd March, 2010 of the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi

(ii) Notification No.1/95/Home/2011-12/418 dated 10/08/2011

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to appoint Smt. Mitali Namchoom, Director (Education) U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli as Chairperson, Police Complaints Authority for the U.T. of Daman & Diu and Dadra and Nagar Haveli in addition to her own duties without any remuneration, till a regular Chairperson, Police Complaints Authority is appointed by the UT Administration with immediate effect.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman and Diu And Dadra and Nagar Haveli

(R. C. Meena)

Deputy Secretary (Home)

To, Smt. Mitali Namchoom, Director (Education) U .T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa

Copy to:

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman / DNH
- 2. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH
- 3. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu / DNH
- 4. The Law Secretary, Daman / DNH
- 5. The Director of Prosecution, Daman & Diu
- 6. The Supdt. of Police, Daman & Diu / DNH
- 7. The S.O. to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 8. The HO, Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Gazette
- 9. The Assistant Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman with request to translate the above notification into Hindi
- 10. The DIO, Nation Informatics Center, Damn for uploading in the official website.
- 11 The Guard File / Office Conv